

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
 Lubbock, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

Dowtech Specialty Contractors, Inc.	Alltech Engineering Corp	MH Civil Constructors, Inc.
4703 CR 527	2515 Pilot Knob Road	621 Sixth Ave
Baird, TX 79504	Mendota Heights, MN 55120	Amarillo, TX 79101

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 109,271.00	\$ 109,271.00	\$ 99,944.00	\$ 99,944.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
2	Belt Press Replacement	1	LS	\$ 575,302.00	\$ 575,302.00	\$ 664,357.00	\$ 664,357.00	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 705,000.00
3	Solids Feed Pump Replacement	2	EA	\$ 55,366.00	\$ 110,732.00	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 85,700.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Temporary Solids Processing	1	LS	\$ 78,956.00	\$ 78,956.00	\$ 17,333.00	\$ 17,333.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	Conveyor Replacement	1	LS	\$ 117,162.00	\$ 117,162.00	\$ 79,125.00	\$ 79,125.00	\$ 437,000.00	\$ 437,000.00
6	Polymer Feed System	1	LS	\$ 29,123.00	\$ 29,123.00	\$ 28,871.00	\$ 28,871.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
7	Polymer Mixer with Chemical Injection Port	1	LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Hydraulic Power Rack System	1	LS	\$ 4,271.00	\$ 4,271.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 256,000.00
9	Sludge Pump Flush System	2	EA	\$ 10,883.00	\$ 21,766.00	\$ 3,287.00	\$ 6,574.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	6" Plug Valves (suction)	2	EA	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	6" Plug Valves (Discharge)	2	EA	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 16,384.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Solids Pump VFD Replacement	1	LS	\$ 13,537.00	\$ 13,537.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
13	Replace SCH 80 PVC Water Supply Line	1	LS	\$ 7,761.00	\$ 7,761.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Install new Solenoid Control Automatic Flush Valve	1	LS	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15	Secondary Clarifier #2	1	LS	\$ 442,765.00	\$ 442,765.00	\$ 662,157.00	\$ 662,157.00	\$ 856,000.00	\$ 856,000.00
16	Scum Pump-641, discharge elbow and rails, and Psi Gauge	1	LS	\$ 37,459.00	\$ 37,459.00	\$ 34,528.00	\$ 34,528.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
17	Scum Pump - Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Scum Pump - Plug Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Sludge Pumps (P-632 & P-631)	2	EA	\$ 42,166.00	\$ 84,332.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 67,620.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
20	6" Check Valves	2	EA	\$ 5,503.00	\$ 11,006.00	\$ 13,913.00	\$ 27,826.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	6" Plug Valves	4	EA	\$ 3,746.00	\$ 14,984.00	\$ 7,447.00	\$ 29,788.00	\$ 734,000.00	\$ 734,000.00
22	Insulation	1	LS	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 33,143.00	\$ 33,143.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
23	Primary Clarifier	1	LS	\$ 385,228.00	\$ 385,228.00	\$ 536,564.00	\$ 536,564.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Sludge Pumps (P - 331 & P-332)	2	EA	\$ 52,042.00	\$ 104,084.00	\$ 42,276.00	\$ 84,552.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
25	6" Check Valves	2	EA	\$ 5,146.00	\$ 10,292.00	\$ 12,071.00	\$ 24,142.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
26	6" Plug Valves	7	EA	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 22,645.00	\$ 5,091.00	\$ 35,637.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	Scum Pumps 321 and 322, discharge elbows, and rails, and Psi Gauges	2	EA	\$ 23,485.00	\$ 46,970.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 58,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Scum Pump Check Valves	2	EA	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 6,634.00	\$ 8,264.00	\$ 16,528.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
29	Scum Pump Plug Valves	2	EA	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 11,296.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	Grinder	1	LS	\$ 33,945.00	\$ 33,945.00	\$ 30,919.00	\$ 30,919.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
31	Insulation	1	LS	\$ 37,126.00	\$ 37,126.00	\$ 44,801.00	\$ 44,801.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 31)					\$ 2,373,140.00		\$ 2,789,400.00 *		\$ 4,347,000.00 *
PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION					365		365		1000

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID									
Bid Item	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A1	Spray Wash System at Secondary Clarifier	1	EA	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 40,975.00	\$ 40,975.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
A2	Spray Wash System at Primary Clarifier	1	LS	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 42,017.00	\$ 42,017.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
A3	Interior Coating at Secondary Clarifier	1	LS	\$ 162,626.00	\$ 162,626.00	\$ 169,858.00	\$ 169,858.00	NO BID	NO BID
A4	Interior Coating at Primary Clarifier	1	LS	\$ 154,869.00	\$ 154,869.00	\$ 153,124.00	\$ 153,124.00	NO BID	NO BID
A5	Provide new conduit and conductors from belt press to MCC5	1	LS	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
A6	Replace Stairs from Secondary Clarifier #2 to Aeration Basin	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	NO BID	NO BID
A7	Provide a new light on bridge at Secondary Clarifier #2	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,459.00	\$ 2,459.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
A8	Include new heat trace wiring at secondary clarifier sludge pump assembly and piping	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,027.00	\$ 10,027.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
A9	Include new heat trace wiring at primary sludge pumps and piping assembly (including grinder)	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,027.00	\$ 10,027.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
A10	Include new heat trace for primary scum pump discharge assembly.	1	LS	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10,027.00	\$ 10,027.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
A11	Provide new Conductors from MCC5 to Grinder	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
A12	Provide new Power Conductors from MCC5 to Sludge Pumps (P-331 & P-332)	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,522.00	\$ 7,522.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
A13	Provide new Conductors from MCC5 to Primary Clarifier	1	LS	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,558.00	\$ 3,558.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
A14	Provide new Conductors from Blower Room to Secondary Clarifier	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 2,999.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A15	Provide new Conductors from Blower Room to Secondary Clarifier Sludge Pumps (P-631 & 632) and Scum Pump P-641	1	LS	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A15)					\$ 507,845.00		\$ 472,866.00		\$ 213,000.00

(*) - Extension Error